

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY Digos City



January 28, 2019

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 093, series of 2019

COMPOSITION OF THE DIVISION REVIEW AND EVALUATION COMMITTEE (DREC) IN COMPLIANCE TO DEPED ORDER NO. 40, SERIES OF 2014

TO:

All Concerned

- Pursuant to DepEd Order No. 40, series of 2014 entitled "Establishment, Merging, Conversion, and Naming/Renaming of Public Schools, and Separation of Public School Annexes in Basic Education", the Division Review and Evaluation Committee (DREC) is hereby organized and composed.
- 2. The following shall compose the DREC of the Division:

| Chairperson: | Winnie E. Batoon, EdD Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent |
|----------------|---|
| Co-Chairperson | Melanie P. Estacio, PhD Officer-In-Charge Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent |
| Members: | Sollie B. Oliver, LLB, MATE Chief Education Supervisor - SGOD |
| | Ida I. Juezan, EdD Public Schools District Supervisor |
| | Francis Jude D. Alcomendras Administrative Officer V |
| | Airon M. Alejandro Planning Officer III |
| | Noreliza A. Misal, CPA Accountant III |
| | Engr. Helen A. Franconas Engineer III |
| Secretariat: | Reyzen O. Monserate, RN, MAN Senior Education Program Specialist - SMM&E |
| | Eleser D. Mateo Education Program Specialist - SMM&E |

Encis:

References: As state

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

GOVERNANCE

DREC

COMMITTEE

ROM: Composition of the Division Review and Evaluation Committee (DREC) in Compliance to DepEd Order No. 40, s. 2014 28 January, 2019



Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY Digos City



Division Superintendent

- 3. The herein composed Division Review and Evaluation Committee (DREC) shall work in accordance with the guidelines contained in DepEd Order No. 40, series of 2014 and shall dispense of their duties and functions in accordance to the same.
- 4. Office supplies, travel and other incidental expenses related to the activities of the Division Review and Evaluation Committee (DREC) shall be charged against local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 5. For your information, guidance and compliance.

WINNIE E. BATOON, EdD

Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DepEa Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION

27680

As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

GOVERNANCE

DREC

COMMITTEE

ROM: Composition of the Division Review and Evaluation Committee (DREC) in Compliance to DepEd Order No. 40, s. 2014 28 January, 2019